
1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 1  OF 8 

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

KSA 4/16/2020

DWG NO

500-008000-00110014-500KB-AUTOCAR ACX

TITLE

SIZE

D
SCALE

MOMENTUM FUEL TECHNOLOGIES
1051 Republic Drive, Suite 200

Roanoke, TX  76262

REV
Part Mass
N/A

BOC, 80 DGE, (2) LUXFER 22X86 TANKS, (1)
LUXFER 16X81 TANK, 500KB AUTOCAR ACX,
AUX FILL

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

TANK-16X82.5, 200 LITER, LUXFER TYPE III, M56X2 FIXED ENDMA01-170811
TANK - LUXFER 22 x 86 Type 4 WITH MOMENTUM BOSSESMA01-171622
Emblem - MomentumMB34-100123
DECAL - MOMENTUM EMBLEMMB34-1001-DECAL24
DECAL - DANGERMB34-100315
Label - Serial Number TagMB34-100716
Decal - Fuel Delivery Pressure, BOCMB34-101017
Decal - Coolant, InMB34-101218
Decal - Coolant, OutMB34-101319
Decal - Fuel to EngineMB34-1014110
Decal - Fuel Container LifeMB34-1015111
DECAL - 3600 PSI CNG DIAMOND (A)MB34-1100-N312
DECAL - HIGH PRESSURE PRD (A)MB34-1109-N1713
DECAL - HIGH PRESSURE CNG (A)MB34-1110-N714
DECAL â€“ MANUAL SHUTOFF VALVE INSIDEMB34-1135-N115
DECAL â€“ PRD VENT LOCATION (NFPA)MB34-1145-N116
DECAL - TANK PRESSURE, RED BORDERMB34-1614117
DECAL-PRD VENT LINEMB34-1632618
DECAL - VALVE, BOC SHUT OFFMB34-1636119
DECAL - MANIFOLD, BOC MAIN FILLMB34-1637120
DECAL - SERVICE PRESSUREMB34-1638121
DECAL - DEFUEL VALVEMB34-1639122
COVER - FRONT, UPPER, 95 DGE BOCMC06-1806223
COVER - LOWER, 95 DGE BOCMC06-1807224
COVER - ROOF, 95 DGE BOCMC06-1809125
PANEL - DRIVER SIDE, LOWER, 95 DGE BOCMC06-1810126
COVER - FMM, 95 DGE BOCMC06-1814127
PANEL - DRIVER SIDE, 95 DGE BOCMC06-1815L128
PANEL - DRIVER SIDE, 95 DGE BOCMC06-1815R129
PANEL - PASS SIDE, LOWER, 95 DGE BOCMC06-1816130
COVER - DOOR, DRIVER SIDE, 95 DGE BOCMC07-1611L131
COVER - DOOR, PASS SIDE, 95 DGE BOCMC07-1611R132
COVER - DOOR, FMM, 95 DGE BOCMC07-1612133
PANEL - CLOSE OUT, DRIVER SIDE, 95 DGE BOCMC09-1600L134
PANEL - CLOSE OUT, PASS SIDE, 95 DGE BOCMC09-1600R135
BUSHING-NECK BLOCKMD04-1000336
Double Tube Clamp SpacerMD04-1182-N237
BRACKET - FMM, 95 DGE BOCMD04-1855138
SPACER - ROOF, 95 DGE BOCMD04-1863239
BRACKET - MANIFOLD, 95 DGE BOCMD04-1866140
SPACER - BRACKET, MANIFOLD, 95 DGE BOCMD04-1867141
BRACKET - PANEL, LOWER U-CLIP, 95 DGE BOCMD04-1870242
BRACKET - SHUT OFF VALVE, 95 DGE BOCMD04-1871143
JAMB - DOOR, FMM, 95 DGE BOCMD04-1877244
JAMB - DOOR, FMM, 95 DGE BOCMD04-1878245
BRACKET - STRIKER, 95 DGE BOCMD04-1882146
BRACKET-BULKHEAD, ELECTRICAL CONNECTORMD04-1924147
JAMB - DOOR, 95 DGE BOCMD09-1613248
JAMB - DOOR, FMM, 95 DGE BOCMD09-1617149
JAMB - DOOR, 95 DGE BOCMD09-1618250
Bracket - Tubing SupportMD18-1005-1451
CLAMP - TUBE, SINGLE 1/2" MD20-1002952
Top Plate, Single Tube ClampMD20-10041053
CLAMP - TUBE, DOUBLE, 1/2"MD20-1007554
PLATE - CLAMP, DOUBLE 1/2"MD20-1008555
BRACKET - TUBE CLAMP LONGMD23-1617156
BRACKET - ANGLE, PRDMD23-1652457
BRACKET - DEFUEL, 95 DGE BOCMD23-1662158
BRACKET - TUBING, ENGINE FUEL SUPPLYMD23-1666159
BRACKET - TUBE CLAMP, 95 DGE BOCMD23-1668160
BRACKET - BACKING, COVER, 95 DGE BOCMD23-1673461
BRACKET - PRD, 95 DGE BOCMD23-1674462
BRACKET - GAUGE, LOWER, 95 DGE BOC, SWAGELOK GAUGEMD23-1694163
BRACKET - GAUGE, 95 DGE BOC, SWAGELOK GAUGEMD23-1695164
Structure - Neck Block, for Insert, Anodized Blue, Sliding EndME04-1058365
Structure - Neck Block, Threaded, Anodized Blue, 2"-12 ThreadsME04-1059466
EXTRUSION - VERTICAL, 95 DGE BOCME04-1106L-N267
EXTRUSION - VERTICAL, 95 DGE BOCME04-1106R-N268
EXTRUSION - LOWER SIDE, BOC 7X7ME04-1108-N269

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

ANGLE - HORIZONTAL, 95 DGE BOCME04-1112-N470
Structure - Neck Block, Threaded, Anodized Blue, M56-2 ThreadME04-1128-N271
BRACKET - PANEL, UPPER U-CLIP, 95 DGE BOCME04-1864472
STRUCTURE - PLATE, FRAME, 95 DGE BOCME04-1905173
EXTRUSION - LOWER, 6X6, 95 DGE BOCME04-1906274
PLATE - LIFTING, 95 DGE BOCME04-1909475
PANEL - SHEAR, 95 DGE BOCME04-1910276
ANGLE - UPPER SUPPORT 95 DGE BOCME04-2216577
ANGLE - LOWER SUPPORT 95 DGE BOCME04-2217778
STRUCTURE -BOC 80 WITH INTRIGRATED FMM, TANK SUPPORTME04-2229279
ANGLE - LOWER SUPPORT 80 DGE BOC WITH INTRIGATED FMMME04-2230180
ANGLE - UPPER SUPPORT 80 DGE BOC WITH INTRIGATED FMMME04-2231181
Plate - Mounting, Washer BOCME26-1010482
Plate - Mounting, Torque TransferME26-1011483
Plate - Mounting, Keeper BOCME26-1012884
PLATE - MOUNTING, BACKING BOCME26-1660285
MOUNTING - PLATE, BOC CORNER, 95 DGE BOCME26-1669486
WELDMENT - MOUNTING, 95 DGE BOCME26-1699287
RECEPTACLE - HD BUSMF13-1102-N188
RECEPTACLE - NGV1 FILLMF13-1103-N189
FITTING - UNION - STRAIGHT - #6 ORING X # 6 ORING (9/16"-18) MF17-1004290
DEFUEL NIPPLE - 316SS -6 SAE CNGMF17-1007191
FITTING - BULKHEAD, BRASS 3/8" HOSE BARB X 5/8" HOSE BARBMF17-1008292
ELBOW - 90° 1/2" STANDARD O-RING X 1/2" ORFS (O-RING FACE SEAL)MF17-1013493
ADAPTER – STRAIGHT - #8 ORING BOSS X #8 ORFSMF17-10153694
PLUG - #8 ORING BOSSMF17-1016295
PLUG - #10 ORING BOSSMF17-1017296
ADAPTER - 90° ELBOW - #6 ORING BOSS X #6 ORFSMF17-1019297
FITTING – TEE - SWIVEL RUN -8 FEMALE SWIVEL X-8X-8 ORFSMF17-1022298
FITTING - UNION TEE -8 X-8 X-8MF17-1023799
FITTING - 90° ELBOW-6 ORFS MALE X -6 ORFS FEMALE SWIVELMF17-10241100
UNION – FEMALE SWIVEL -6 ORFSMF17-10262101
VALVE - 2 WAY, -6 ORFSMF17-10311102
BULKHEAD-UNION, 1/2" ORFSMF17-1102-N1103
ADAPTER - HOSE 3/8" HOSE BARB X 3/8" NPT MALEMF17-1107-N2104
ELBOW - 3/8" NPT (FEMALE) X 3/8 NPT (FEMALE)MF17-1108-N1105
ELBOW - 3/8" NPT (MALE) X 3/8 NPT (FEMALE)MF17-1109-N1106
NIPPLE - PIPE 3/8" NPTMF17-1110-N1107
FITTING - BULKHEAD, 90° ELBOW - #8 ORFS X #8 ORFSMF17-1143-N1108
ADAPTER - STRAIGHT, 8 ORFS FEMALE SWVL X 6 ORFSMF17-1150-N2109
VALVE - 3 WAY, #6 ORFS X #6 ORFS X 1/4" NPTMF17-1163-N1110
TEE - GAUGE PORT, ORFS / ORFS Swivel / SAE-ORBMF17-1164-N1111
ADAPTER - TEE, RUN #8 BOSS (M) X #8 ORFS (M) X #8 ORFS (M)MF17-16002112
PURGE VALVE WITH SS BALLMF17-16101113
60 SERIES - DUST CAPMF17-16211114
TEE - BRANCH #8 ORB X #8 ORFS X #8 ORFSMF17-16231115
FITTING - UNION, 90° ELBOW, TUBE, 3/8" TUBE ODMF17-16283116
ADAPTER – STRAIGHT - #8 ORING BOSS X #6 ORFSMF17-16441117
ADAPTER - 90° ELBOW - #8 ORING BOSS X #6 ORFSMF17-16461118
CAP - VENT, HEAVY DUTY, 0.5" MF18-1000-RED2119
SUPPORT - GAUGE MOUNTMG04-16003120
LP Gauge, Crimped, w/ Logo, 0-150 PSI, 3/8"MG25-1100-N1121
GAUGE, 0-6000 PSI, 2.5" DIAMETER PANEL MOUNT, 3/8" TUBEMG25-16072122
HARDWARE - HINGE, BOC SHORTMH08-1101-N4123
(VMI) 1/4"-20 X .75" HEX FLANGE BOLT, GR8 YZMH27-1001-004-20-075-YZ-008-FL40124
FHSCS 1/4-20X3/4 ZBMH27-1001-004-20-075-ZN-005-FH32125
(VMI) 1/4"-20 X 1.00" HEX FLANGE BOLT, GR8 YZMH27-1001-004-20-100-YZ-008-FL91126
(VMI) SCREW - 1/4"-20 x 1" Phillips Drive Flat Head, YZMH27-1001-004-20-100-YZ-XXX-FH8127
(VMI) 1/4"-20 X 1-1/4" X FLANGE BOLT GR8 YZMH27-1001-004-20-125-YZ-008-FL32128
(VMI) 1/4"-20 X 1.5" FLANGE BOLT, GR8 YZMH27-1001-004-20-150-YZ-008-FL9129
(VMI) BOLT - FLANGE 1/4-20 x 2", YZ GR8MH27-1001-004-20-200-YZ-008-FL8130
(VMI) HX CP PL USS 1/4X2-1/4MH27-1001-004-20-225-YZ-008-HH11131
(VMI) HX CP PL USS 1/4X2-1/2MH27-1001-004-20-250-YZ-008-HH18132
BOLT - HEX HEAD, 1/4"-20 X 3-1/2" LONG, GRADE 8, YELLOW ZINCMH27-1001-004-20-350-YZ-008-HH2133
Bolt - Flange, 3/8-16 x 1-1/2" YZ GR8MH27-1001-006-16-150-YZ-008-FL16134
(VMI) HCS 3/8-16 x 1.5 YZ8MH27-1001-006-16-150-YZ-008-HH16135
BOLT - SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW, 3/8"-16 X 3.5" LONG, ZN PLATEDMH27-1001-006-16-350-ZN-008-SH4136
Bolt - Flange, 1/2-13 x 1-1/2 L YZ GR8MH27-1001-008-13-150-YZ-008-FL20137
(VMI) 1/2"-13 X 2" HEX FLANGE BOLTMH27-1001-008-13-200-YZ-008-FL36138

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

(VMI) 1/2"-13 X 2" FLAT HEADMH27-1001-008-13-200-ZN-008-FH44139
(VMI) 1/2"-13 X 2-1/2" HEX FLANGE BOLTMH27-1001-008-13-250-YZ-008-FL72140
(VMI) HX CP PL USS 1/2X5-1/2MH27-1001-008-13-550-YZ-008-HH12141
(VMI) 5/8"-11 X 2-1/4" HEX HEAD BOLTSMH27-1001-010-11-225-YZ-008-HH20142
(VMI) CAP SCREW, HEX HEAD 1"-8 X 7" GRADE 8 YZMH27-1001-016-08-700-YZ-008-HH4143
SCREW- BUTTON HEAD, #6-32 X 3/4" LONG, 18-8 STAINLESS STEELMH27-1001-M06-32-075-SS-188-PH6144
(VMI) M8-1.25 x 20 GR(10.9) Yellow Zinc Hex Cap ScrewMH27-1002-M08-125-020-YZ-109-HH2145
(VMI) NYLON LOCKNU GR.8 1/4-20MH27-1003-004-20-YZ-008-NL172146
NUT - NYLON LOCKING, 5/16"-18, YELLOW ZINC GRADE 8MH27-1003-006-16-YZ-008-NL6147
(VMI) 1/2"-13 HEX FLANGE NUTMH27-1003-008-13-YZ-008-FL186148
NUT - FLANGE, 5/8"-11, YELLOW ZINC GRADE 8MH27-1003-010-11-YZ-008-FL20149
NUT - FLANGE, 1"-8, YELLOW ZINC GRADE 8MH27-1003-016-08-ZN-008-FL4150
NUT - NYLON LOCKING, 5/16"-18, YELLOW ZINC GRADE 8MH27-1003-M06-32-SS-008-NL6151
WASHER - 1/4", SAE, FLAT, YZ, GR8MH27-1004-004-FL-YZ-008203152
WASHER - 3/8", SAE, FLAT, YZ, GR8MH27-1004-006-FL-YZ-00824153
WASHER - 1/2", SAE, FLAT, YZ, GR8MH27-1004-008-FL-YZ-00812154
WASHER - 5/8", SAE, FLAT, YZ, GR8MH27-1004-010-FL-YZ20155
WASHER - FLAT , #6, STAINLESS STEEL GRADE 8MH27-1004-M06-FL-SS-1886156
NUT - HALF HEX RIVET - 1/4"-20MH27-100923157
NUT - HALF HEX RIVET, 3/8"-16, GRADE 5MH27-10102158
U-NUT 1/4"-20-25/32" MH27-101748159
HUCK PIN - 3/16" ZINC PLATED, 0.062"-0.625" GRIPMH27-102059160
HUCK COLLAR - 3/16", ZINC COATEDMH27-102159161
PIN - ROLL, 1/4"MH27-102212162
TUBING - SQUARE, 2X2, 40 IN LGMJ00-16593163
JIG - SHIPPING, LARGE MOUNT, 95 DGE BOCMJ00-16642164
HINGE - SELF OPENINGMK08-16042165
ACCESSORIES - PLATE, LATCH BACKINGMK09-1100-N2166
Key Locking Compression Latch - Three PointMK32-10052167
LATCH - RECESSED PULL HANDLE, SPRING LOADEDMK32-1101-N1168
SPACER - RUBBER, BOC DOOR STOPMK37-1100-N6169
ACCESSORIES - SPLIT LOOM (CORROGATED TUBING) 3/4"MK37-1101-N12170
Cable - Lanyard, 1/16, 500 feet on spoolMK37-1104-N2171
SLEEVE - CABLE, 3/32" ALUMINUMMK37-1105-N4172
ECUMP10-10001173
FLIM - (FUEL LEVEL INDICATOR MODULE)MP10-10011174
Deutsch Pin TerminalMP10-10022175
Wire-18 AWG, OrangeMP10-1106-18SXLORN0.25176
DEUTSCH SECONDARY LOCK 3 CVTY RECEPTACLEMP10-1137-N1177
RELAY, MINI (SPDT) CHANGE-OVER W/BRKT AND RESISTORMP15-10002178
TRANSDUCER, PRESSUREMP15-10031179
SENSOR - PROXIMITY W/ CONNECTOR (A)MP15-10041180
HARNESS-EXTENSION, BOC, LOWER BULKHEAD TO SIDE BULKHEADMP92-1002-REV-01181
HARNESS-BOC SYSTEMS, WITH BOTH 250KB AND 500KB CONNECTIONSMP92-16281182
REGULATOR-PARKER FM80 VERIFLO, CNG RH CONFIGURATIONMR15-16011183
MANIFOLD - FUEL, BOC 175 DGEMS12-1108-N1184
VALVE_CARTRIDGE_CHECKMS15-10011185
VALVE-TANK, OMB BETA NEW PLUSMS19-16003186
MUFFLER - STEEL 1/4" NPT - 105 SCFM 1-3/4 HEIGHTMT15-10011187
TUBE-1/2", BOTTOM TANK SUPPLY TO MIDDLE TANK SUPPLYMT18-1102-N4188
TUBE-1/2", BOTTOM TANK SUPPLY TO MIDDLE TANK SUPPLYMT18-1102-RED4189
TUBE - 1/2", 95 DGE BOCMT21-1951-YELLOW1190
TUBE - 1/2", 95 DGE BOCMT21-1952-YELLOW1191
TUBE - 1/2", 95 DGE BOCMT21-1953-RED1192
TubeMT21-1954-YELLOW1193
TUBE - 1/2", 95 DGE BOCMT21-1956-YELLOW1194
TUBE - 1/2", 95 DGE BOCMT21-1957-RED1195
TUBE-1/2", BOTTOM TANK SUPPLY TO MIDDLE TANK SUPPLYMT21-1958-ORANGE1196
TUBE-1/2", BOTTOM TANK SUPPLY TO MIDDLE TANK SUPPLYMT21-1959-ORANGE1197
TUBE - 1/2", 95 DGE BOCMT21-1962-N1198
TUBE - 1/2", 95 DGE BOCMT21-1963-RED1199
TUBE - 1/2", 95 DGE BOCMT21-1964-RED1200
TUBE - 1/2", 95 DGE BOCMT21-1965-RED1201
TubeMT21-1966-RED1202
TUBE - 1/2", 95 DGE BOCMT21-1967-N1203
TUBE - 1/2", 95 DGE BOCMT21-1968-RED1204
TUBE - 1/2", 95 DGE BOCMT21-1969-RED1205
TUBE - 1/2", 95 DGE BOCMT21-1970-N1206
TUBE - 1/2", 95 DGE BOCMT21-1971-N1207

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

TUBE - 1/2", 95 DGE BOCMT21-1972-N1208
TUBE - 1/2", 95 DGE BOCMT21-1984-YELLOW1209
TUBE - 1/2", 95 DGE BOCMT21-2123-YELLOW1210
TUBE - 1/2", 95 DGE BOCMT21-2128-YELLOW1211
TUBE - 1/2", 95 DGE BOCMT21-2129-ORANGE1212
TUBE-3/8" - 95 DGE BOCMT21-2130-RED1213
TUBE - 1/2", 95 DGE BOCMT21-2341-N1214
TUBE - 1/2", 95 DGE BOCMT21-2342-RED1215
TUBE - 1/2", 95 DGE BOCMT21-2343-N1216
TUBE - 1/2", 95 DGE BOCMT21-2344-RED1217
TUBE - 1/2", 95 DGE BOCMT21-2345-RED1218
TUBE - 1/2", 95 DGE BOCMT21-2346-RED1219
TUBE - 1/2", 95 DGE BOCMT21-2347-RED1220
TUBE - 1/2", 95 DGE BOCMT21-2348-N1221
TUBE - 1/2", 95 DGE BOCMT21-2349-N1222
TUBE - 1/2", 95 DGE BOCMT21-2350-N1223
3/8â€  Heater Hose Per FootMT22-100112224
(VMI) SNUBBING WASHER - BOC-LARGEMV29-1001-0058225
LOWER ISOLATOR - BOCMV29-10034226
PRD - OMB YORKMW18-10008227
FITTING - SWAGELOK REDUCING, 1/2" X 3/8"SS-810-6-61228

NOTES:
 
1) FOR INFORMATION NOT CONTAINED IN THIS PRINT REFERENCE THE
    MATH DATA FOR THIS PART (500-008000-00110014-500KB-AUTOCAR ACX)
2) ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
3) PART SHALL BE FREE OF BURRS, FLASH AND SHARP EDGES
4) INITIAL USE: AUTOCAR BOC
5) PART NUMBER, REV LEVEL, AND SUPPLIER CODE REQUIRED ON ALL PARTS.
    REFER TO DRAWING FOR SPECIFIC LOCATION, WHERE APPLICABLE.
    ETCH, STAMP, OR OTHERWISE PERMANENTLY ATTACH REQUIRED
    INFORMATION ON LARGER PARTS. PERMANENT MARKINGS SHALL BE
    PLACED IN SUCH A WAY THAT THEY ARE VISIBLE AFTER PART IS COATED
    OR PAINTED. SMALLER PARTS SHOULD HAVE THE INFORMATION
    ATTACHED BY THE BEST METHOD POSSIBLE. ALTERNATE MEANS OF
    ATTACHING INFORMATION MUST BE APPROVED.

CONFIDENTIAL AND TRADE SECRET INFORMATION OF RUSH ENTERPRISES, INC.
This document and the information in it is confidential, proprietary and trade secret information of Rush Enterprises, Inc. and its subsidiaries 
(“Rush”). It contains information intended only for the person to whom it is transmitted and may not be disclosed to any third party, in whole or in 
part, or used to manufacture anything shown or referred to herein, without Rush's express, written permission. This document must be returned to 
Rush on request.
 
Any form of reproduction, dissemination, copying, disclosure, modification, distribution and or publication of this document and the information 
contained herein is strictly prohibited.
 
This notice must appear on any complete or partial reproduction of this document or the information contained herein.
 
Copyright © 2016 Rush Enterprises, Inc. All rights reserved.

ALL DIMENSION TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED
ONE PLACE             .X              ±.06
TWO PLACES          .XX             ±.03
THREE PLACES       .XXX           ±.010
FOUR PLACES        .XXXX          ±.0010
ANGLES                                   ±1.0°
ALL MACHINED SURFACES TO BE 250 RMS
UNLESS NOTED.

DO NOT SCALE THIS PRINT
PR

EL
IM

IN
AR

Y

I
ESTIMATED WEIGHT

EMPTY: 1850 LBS
FILLED: 2350 LBS



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 2  OF 8 

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

KSA 4/16/2020

DWG NO

500-008000-00110014-500KB-AUTOCAR ACX

TITLE

SIZE

D
SCALE

MOMENTUM FUEL TECHNOLOGIES
1051 Republic Drive, Suite 200

Roanoke, TX  76262

REV
Part Mass
N/A

BOC, 80 DGE, (2) LUXFER 22X86 TANKS, (1)
LUXFER 16X81 TANK, 500KB AUTOCAR ACX,
AUX FILL

FRONT VIEW
BACK VIEW

DETAIL  A
SCALE 1/4

MV29-1001-005 MV29-1003

MH27-1001-016-08-700-YZ-008-HH

ME04-1910

MD04-1855

ME04-1906

MD04-1867

MD04-1866

MD23-1673

MD23-1673

ME04-1106L-N

ME04-1106R-N

ME26-1011

ME26-1010

ME26-1660

ME26-1012

ME04-1112-N

ME04-1864

ME04-1108-N

ME04-1108-N

MD04-1870

ME26-1669

ME04-1106R-N
ME26-1669

ME04-2217

ME04-2216

ME04-2217

ME04-1909

ME04-1112-N

ME04-1864

TYP

TYP

TYP

ME04-2217

ME04-2230

ME04-1909

ME04-1910

ME04-1906

MD23-1673

ME04-1106R-N

ME04-1106L-N

MD04-1870

ME04-1108-N

ME26-1660

ME26-1011

ME26-1010ME26-1012

ME26-1669

ME26-1669

ME04-1106R-N

MD04-1863

ME04-1864

ME04-1112-N

ME04-1864

ME04-1112-N

ME04-1108-N

TYP

TYP

TYP
ME04-2231



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 3  OF 8 

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

KSA 4/16/2020

DWG NO

500-008000-00110014-500KB-AUTOCAR ACX

TITLE

SIZE

D
SCALE

MOMENTUM FUEL TECHNOLOGIES
1051 Republic Drive, Suite 200

Roanoke, TX  76262

REV
Part Mass
N/A

BOC, 80 DGE, (2) LUXFER 22X86 TANKS, (1)
LUXFER 16X81 TANK, 500KB AUTOCAR ACX,
AUX FILL

DO NOT SCALE THIS PRINT

ALL DIMENSION TOLERANCES UNLESS NOTED
ONE PLACE             .X              ±.06
TWO PLACES          .XX             ±.03
THREE PLACES       .XXX           ±.010
FOUR PLACES        .XXXX          ±.0010
ANGLES                                   ±1.0°
ALL MACHINED SURFACES TO BE 250 RMS
UNLESS NOTED.

CONFIDENTIAL AND TRADE SECRET INFORMATION OF RUSH ENTERPRISES, INC.
This document and the information in it is confidential, proprietary and trade secret information of Rush Enterprises, Inc. and its subsidiaries 
(“Rush”). It contains information intended only for the person to whom it is transmitted and may not be disclosed to any third party, in whole or in 
part, or used to manufacture anything shown or referred to herein, without Rush's express, written permission. This document must be returned to 
Rush on request.
 
Any form of reproduction, dissemination, copying, disclosure, modification, distribution and or publication of this document and the information 
contained herein is strictly prohibited.
 
This notice must appear on any complete or partial reproduction of this document or the information contained herein.
 
Copyright © 2016 Rush Enterprises, Inc. All rights reserved.

IPR
EL

IM
IN

AR
Y

FRONT VIEW
BACK VIEW

MT21-2128-YELLOW

MT21-1951-YELLOW

MT21-1952-YELLOW

MT21-1954-YELLOW

MT21-1952-YELLOW

MT21-1953-RED

MT21-2129-ORANGE

MT21-2130-RED

MT21-1957-RED

MT21-1962-N

MT21-1956-YELLOW
MT21-1970-N

MT21-1971-N

MT21-1963-RED

MT21-1964-RED

MT21-1967-N

MT21-1965-RED

MT18-1102-N

MT18-1102-RED

MT18-1102-RED

MT18-1102-N

MT21-1972-N

MT21-1972-N

MT21-2343-N
MT21-2345-RED

MT21-2342-RED

MT21-2341-N

MF17-1008

MF17-1102-N

MT21-2345-RED

MT21-2341-N

MT21-2342-RED

MT21-2344-RED

MT21-2343-N

MT21-1972-N

MT21-2349-N

MT21-1958-ORANGE

MT21-1984-YELLOW

MT21-1959-ORANGE

MT21-1966-RED

MT21-2349-N



DETAIL  B
SCALE 1 / 4

DETAIL  A
SCALE 1 / 4

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 4  OF 8 

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

KSA 4/16/2020

DWG NO

500-008000-00110014-500KB-AUTOCAR ACX

TITLE

SIZE

D
SCALE

MOMENTUM FUEL TECHNOLOGIES
1051 Republic Drive, Suite 200

Roanoke, TX  76262

REV
Part Mass
N/A

BOC, 80 DGE, (2) LUXFER 22X86 TANKS, (1)
LUXFER 16X81 TANK, 500KB AUTOCAR ACX,
AUX FILL

B

A

FRONT VIEW

MF17-1628

MG25-1607

MF17-1143-N

MF17-1017

MF17-1013

MF17-1007

MF17-1004

MF13-1103-N

MF17-1004

MF13-1102-N

MS12-1108-N

MF17-1646

MF17-1026

MF17-1024

MF17-1031

MD04-1871

MS15-1001

MF17-1019MF17-1016

MT15-1001

MF17-1644

MF17-1163-N

MF17-1026

MD20-1002

MD20-1004

MD18-1005-1

MT21-1954-YELLOW

MF17-1623

MF17-1150-N

MF17-1600

MF17-1150-N

MF17-1022

MF17-1015

MF17-1015

MG25-1100-N

MF17-1628

MG25-1607

MF17-1628

MR15-1601

MD20-1002

MD20-1004

MD18-1005-1

MD20-1002

MD20-1004

MD18-1005-1

MS19-1600

MF17-1109-N

MF17-1107-N

MF17-1110-N

MF17-1107-N

MF17-1108-N

MF17-1013

MD20-1007

MD20-1008

MD23-1668

MD20-1002

MD20-1004

MD18-1005-1

MD23-1662

MF17-1023

MS19-1600

MF17-1015

MF17-1600

MF17-1022

MF17-1016

MD20-1008

MD20-1007

MD04-1182-N

MD20-1007

MD20-1008



DETAIL  A
SCALE 1/2

DETAIL  B
SCALE 1/2

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 5  OF 8 

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

KSA 4/16/2020

DWG NO

500-008000-00110014-500KB-AUTOCAR ACX

TITLE

SIZE

D
SCALE

MOMENTUM FUEL TECHNOLOGIES
1051 Republic Drive, Suite 200

Roanoke, TX  76262

REV
Part Mass
N/A

BOC, 80 DGE, (2) LUXFER 22X86 TANKS, (1)
LUXFER 16X81 TANK, 500KB AUTOCAR ACX,
AUX FILL

A

B

FRONT VIEW BACK VIEWMW18-1000

MD23-1652

MW18-1000

MD23-1674
MF17-1015

MF17-1015

MF17-1015

MF17-1015

MT18-1102-N
MT18-1102-RED

MT21-2347-RED

MT21-1968-RED
MT21-1971-N

MT18-1102-RED
MT18-1102-N

MT21-1969-REDMT21-1970-N

MT18-1102-RED
MT18-1102-N

MT21-2346-RED

MT18-1102-RED

MT18-1102-N

MT21-2348-N

MT21-2350-N



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 6  OF 8 

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

KSA 4/16/2020

DWG NO

500-008000-00110014-500KB-AUTOCAR ACX

TITLE

SIZE

D
SCALE

MOMENTUM FUEL TECHNOLOGIES
1051 Republic Drive, Suite 200

Roanoke, TX  76262

REV
Part Mass
N/A

BOC, 80 DGE, (2) LUXFER 22X86 TANKS, (1)
LUXFER 16X81 TANK, 500KB AUTOCAR ACX,
AUX FILL

MD09-1617

MP15-1004

MD04-1882

MK37-1100-N

MB34-1637

MB34-1636

MB34-1015

MB34-1010

MB34-1614

MB34-1003

MB34-1007

MD23-1662

MB34-1639



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 7  OF 8 

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

KSA 4/16/2020

DWG NO

500-008000-00110014-500KB-AUTOCAR ACX

TITLE

SIZE

D
SCALE

MOMENTUM FUEL TECHNOLOGIES
1051 Republic Drive, Suite 200

Roanoke, TX  76262

REV
Part Mass
N/A

BOC, 80 DGE, (2) LUXFER 22X86 TANKS, (1)
LUXFER 16X81 TANK, 500KB AUTOCAR ACX,
AUX FILL

REAR VIEW

FRONT VIEW

MC06-1815R

MC06-1806

MC06-1807

MC06-1810

MB34-1001

MB34-1100-N

MK32-1101-N

MC07-1612

MK37-1100-N

MK08-1604

MB34-1638

MK32-1005

MK09-1100-N

MC07-1611L

MC06-1815L

MC06-1809

MC09-1600R

MC09-1600L

MC06-1810

MC06-1815L

MB34-1013

MB34-1012

MB34-1014

MD04-1870

MC06-1816

MB34-1001

MB34-1100-N

MH08-1101-N

MK32-1005

MK09-1100-N

MH08-1101-N

MC07-1611R

MH08-1101-N

MC06-1807

MC06-1806

MC06-1815R

MB34-1100-N

MB34-1145-N

MC06-1809

MB34-1135-N



1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

A A

B B

C C

D D

SHEET 8  OF 8 

DRAWN

CHECKED

QA

MFG

APPROVED

KSA 4/16/2020

DWG NO

500-008000-00110014-500KB-AUTOCAR ACX

TITLE

SIZE

D
SCALE

MOMENTUM FUEL TECHNOLOGIES
1051 Republic Drive, Suite 200

Roanoke, TX  76262

REV
Part Mass
N/A

BOC, 80 DGE, (2) LUXFER 22X86 TANKS, (1)
LUXFER 16X81 TANK, 500KB AUTOCAR ACX,
AUX FILL

SHIPPING JIG

(91.13)

(40.00)

(25.19)

(28.15)

(87.32)

34.38

MJ00-1659 MJ00-1664MJ00-1664

(13.50)

24.00


